1

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.1022-1027/2015

ATC INDIA TOWER CORPORATION PVT.

Petitioner(s)

LTD. & ANR. ETC. ETC.

VERSUS

AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

& ORS. ETC. ETC.

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.

Municipal

2015, titled

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Writ

Petition No.6277 of 2014, titled ATC India Tower Corporation

vs. Aurangabad Municipal Corporation & others, Writ Petition

No.2337 of 2015, titled ATC India Tower Corporation vs. Pune

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.07.24

of

17:15:27 IST

Reason:

& others,

Telecom

Pune

Tower Corporation

Writ Petition

vs.

No.233

TP(C) 1022-27/15

2

ATC

Corporation

Municipal Corporation & others, Writ Petition No.2352 of

2015, titled ATC Telecom Tower Corporation Kalyan vs.

Dombivali Municipal Corporation & others, Writ Petition No.2361 of 2015, titled ATC Telecom Tower Corporation vs.

Mira Bhayander Municipal Corporation & others and Writ Petition No.2408 of 2015, titled ATC Telecom Tower Corporation vs. Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation & others, pending before the High Court of Bombay, as well as its Bench at Aurangabad.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master