ITEM NO.59

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1022-1027/2015

ATC INDIA TOWER CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR. ETC. ETC.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv. M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted for filing counter affidavit by respondent no.1 in TP(C) NO.1022 and 1025 OF 2015.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 in TP(C) NO.1022/2015 and respondent nos. 1 To 3 in TP(C) NO.1026/2015 also to file counter affidavit within the same time.

None appears for the remaining respondents in all the matters despite due service.

List again on 19.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar