

bITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1022-1027/2015

ATC INDIA TOWER CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR. ETC. ETC.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 03/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh,Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.1 to 3 in T.P.(C) Nos.1022, 1025 and 1026/2015 have not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar