IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C)Nos.1022-1027 OF 2015

ATC INDIA TOWER CORPORATION PVT.LTD.& ANR.ETC.ETC. ... PETITIONERS

Versus

AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.ETC.ETC. ... RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the course of hearing, we have been apprised that C.A.Nos.5360-5363 of 2013 have already been disposed of.

In view of the aforesaid, nothing remains to be adjudicated in these transfer petitions and the same are accordingly disposed of.

Needless to say, disposal of the transfer petitions only relates to transfer of the cases pending in the High Court or in this Court and nothing else.

(DIPAK MISRA)
J. (A.M.KHANWILKAR)
J. (Dr.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD)

NEW DELHI; JULY 31, 2018. ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1022-1027/2015

ATC INDIA TOWER CORPORATION PVT.LTD.& ANR.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s) VERSUS

AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 31-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep S.Deshmukh, Adv. Mr.Raghavendra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.Nar Hari Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs.Jayashree Wad, Adv. Mr.Sidharth Mahajan, Adv. Ms.Sukriti Jaggi, Adv. For M/S.J S Wad And Co., AOR

Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv. Ms.Gwen Karthika, Adv. Ms. Abha R.Sharma, AOR

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Needless to say, disposal of the transfer petitions only relates to transfer of the cases pending in the High Court or in this Court and nothing else.

(<u>C</u>hetan Kumar) AR-cum-PS (H.S.Parasher) Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)